Town of Norwood Board of Trustees

Wednesday, March 26, 2024

Special Meeting 6:30pm

1670 Naturita St, Norwood, CO 81423- And - Via Zoom

CALL TO ORDER SPECIAL MEETING:

The special meeting of the Town of Norwood Board of Trustees, San Miguel County, and State of Colorado was called to order by Shawn Fallon at 6:32pm.

ATTENDANCE:

Mayor, Candy Meehan	PRESENT	Trustee, Shawn Fallon	PRESENT
Trustee, Jaime Schultz	PRESENT	Trustee, Morgan Rummel	PRESENT
Trustee, Niven Drybrough	ABSENT	Town Clerk, Amanda Pierce	PRESENT
Town Manager, Deana Sherriff	ABSENT	Deputy Town Clerk, Becky Hannigan	ABSENT
Public Works Director, Randy Harris	ABSENT		

Others: None

BOARD BUSINESS:

Resolution No. 0318 Series 2024 A RESOLUTION INSTRUCTING THE TOWN CLERK TO CANCEL THE APRIL 2, 2024 ELECTION AND DECLARING CANDIDATES ELECTED

MOTION: Mayor Candy Meehan motioned to approve the Resolution instructing the Town Clerk to cancel the April 2, 2024 Election and Declaring the Candidates Elected.

- a. Morgan Rummel Seconded
- b. All approved. Motion passed.

ADJOURN:

MOTION: Morgan Rummel made a motion to adjourn at 6:35pm

- a. Mayor Candy Meehan seconded.
- b. All others approved. Motion Passed.

APPROVED	APPROVED AS CORRECTED	DATE APPROVED:

Amanda Pierce, Town Clerl